PUBLISH: Friday, January 14, 2011 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, January 18, 2011.

Certified to before me this January 14, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/9/2010 to 12/27/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/18/2011

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
American Planning Associa
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Decatur Dental Service
Stimpson, Richard P.
Emergency Radio Service
Everett Drainage

Grimm's Auto

Herbert P. Trier, Md
[IAHSA

Indiana Assessor's Associ
Indiana State Police Trai
Landis & Sons Drainage
Gresla, Mark S. Md

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

MacDonald Machinery Compa
Shifterly Dodge

Summit Radiology

Top Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
West Payment Center
Christopher E. Harvey
CenturyLink

Bauman Upholstery, Inc.
Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Don Myers Plumbing
Boyce Forms - Systems
Indiana Judges Associatio
W. A. Jones And Son

Sam's Engine Clinic

RDJ Specialties, Inc.

H. S. Lee, Md

Geraldine Sudduth

Adams County Truck Repair
Impac

Adams County Sheriff
Michael G. Werling
Troyer's

Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.
Kendall Electric, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

151.98
18.42
243.00
14,500.00
109.56
103.50
2,333.33
94.70
451.90
160.00
2,399.00
250.00
112.50
31,188.12
279.71
450.00
554.04
567.01
184.00
661.40
42025
445.02
4,560.00
52.67
435.50
39.00
107.70
1,059.05
43.86
720.42
235.75
436.00
500.00
188.20
250.66
200.00
192.00
17.50
2,193.00
1,000.00
22.88
1,307.20
194.50
3.00
371.25
3,580.45
730.00
32.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Ready Mix

Brown, Blair A.

Brateman's

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Courtesy Ford, Inc.

Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Digital Reprographics, In
Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Hall Signs

Hilty Engine Service
Imaging Office Systems, I
Ind. Assoc. Of Building O
Kiess Electric

Marcus J. Ripley
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Ogg, Neil

Miller, Patrick

Roto-Rooter

Steven R. Jenkins Company
Print Shop

Tractor Supply Company
Wal-Mart / GEMB

D & D Auto Repair

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Association Of Prosecutin
Indiana Assoc. Of Co. Com
International Assoc.Of El
Decatur Fire Department
Phyllis Hebble

Jackson Oil & Solvents, I
Indiana Farm Bureau
Emergency Management Alli
Chad W. Sprunger

Hull Brothers, Inc.

Benicomp, Inc

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.

State of Health Products
Harvest Land Co-op
Jenny Karner

Thomas C. Allen
American Express

Uricks Trucking
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Amount

48,490.35
3,417.02
311.05
26.40
800.00
8,709.00
90.00
4,892.31
536.10
235.00
37.50
174.24
146.60
6,075.29
1,661.00
404.00
752.05
40.00
435.28
275.00
19,074.49
25.08
102.52
220.00
22.98
1,517.46
83.83
268.39
272.00
2,449.76
900.00
950.00
8.00
41.00
275.00
2,413.94
33.50
120.00
1,045.85
59.39
216,349.80
335.61
436.25
691.46
150.00
318.00
163.27
1,260.00

1/11/2011




Tracy Heltz Noetzel
Bi-County Services, Inc
William Borne

Verizon Wireless

Stationair's Express
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.
Cochran Distributing

Alan Baumgartner

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Carrie Freeman

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Marjorie Azzara-Lister
Centurylink Communications
Central Customer Charges
Larry Butler
Confirmdelivery.com
Indigital Telecom

NADA Appraisal Guides
Medline Industries, Inc.
Amos E. Hilty

Helen E. Schwartz

Dwight Pierce

Comfort Suites-Elkhart South

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

555.87
3,276.00
375.41
788.45
1,034.95
20,504.47
285.00
367.19
102.00
14.88
108.43
344.75
33.97
1.12
776.49
75.00
188.96
300.00
35.00
178.29
100.00
500.00
183.42
401.55

Print Source

Christopher B. Burke Engineering

Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Joseph Spaulding

Karla Marbach

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
First National Bank

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Gayla Reinhart

Richard F. Thompson
Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
Direct Fitness Solutions
Purdue CES Education Fund
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
All Chem Solutions
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC
Centurylink Communications
Propac

Jodi Rogers

Brian K. DeCamp

South Adams Trails

Grand Total
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167.35
20,837.50
56.00
42.24
78.01
2,192.86
138.90
196.91
609.69
37.40
227.53
2,744.70
170.00
43.93
339.90
71.70
273.53
49.70
15.07
428.53
3.52
500.00
10,000.00

471,001.97

1/11/2011



